5/24/24, 1:34 PM

.

•.

34 PM	PHELPS DUNBER LLP1813-472-7570 2024/0 Clision of Corporation Electronic Filing Cover Sh	State					
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.						
PM 2:31	(((H24000186222 3)))						
	H240001862223ABC.						
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on Doing so will generate another cov						
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380						
	From: Account Name : PHELPS DUNBAR LLP Account Number : 120210000064 Phone : (813)472-7555 Fax Number : (813)472-7570						
	<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:emilia333@icloud.com</pre>						
	COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN AMERICAN TECHNICAL MOLDING, INC.						
	Certificate of Status						
	Certified Copy Page Count	01					
2024 MAY 30	Estimated Charge	<u>\$35.00</u>					
124 191	29 -						

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

-

PHELPS DUNBAR LLP 813-472-7570 2024/05/30 13:52:11 /4 3

** INBOJNO NOTIFICATION : FAX RECEIVED SUCCESSFULLY **								
TIME RECEIVED		REMOTE CSID	DURATION	PAGES	STATUS			
May 28, 2024 at 2:41:5		850-617-6381	12	÷	Received			
850-617-6381	5/28/2024	2:41:28 PM	PAGE	1/001	Fax Server			



May 28, 2024

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AMERICAN TECHNICAL MOLDING, INC. Division of Corporations 1700 SUNSHINE DRIVE CLEARWATER, FL 33765

SUBJECT: AMERICAN TECHNICAL MOLDING, INC. REF: P09000083683

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

Please liste the document number in the Second Section and not the fax audit number.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Operations Manager A

FAX Aud. #: H24000186222 Letter Number: 924A00011545 PHELPS DUNBAR LLP 813-472-7570 2024/05/30 13:52:11 4 /4

A INBOARD KOTFICATION : FAX RECEIVED SUCCESSFULLY A									
TIME RECEIVED		REMOTE CSID	OURATIO	N PAGES	STATUS				
May 29, 2024 at 2:21:36	PM EDT	850-817-6381	34	1	Received				
850-617-6381	5/29/2024	2:21:06 PM	PAGE	1/001	Fax Server				



May 29, 2024

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

AMERICAN TECHNICAL MOLDING, INC. 1700 SUNSHINE DRIVE CLEARWATER, FL 33765

SUBJECT: AMERICAN TECHNICAL MOLDING, INC. REF: P09000083683

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please remove the fax audit number from paragraph 2 (H090002164623) and substitute the document number (P09000083683).

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Annette Ramsey OPS

FAX Aud. #: H24000186222 Letter Number: 724A00011653

(((H240001862223)))

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AMERICAN TECHNICAL MOLDING, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutos, AMERICAN TECHNICAL MOLDING, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is, AMERICAN TECHNICAL MOLDING, INC.

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were dated effective and filed on October 8, 2009 and assigned document number Ph9900083683.

THIRD: Article 4 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

<u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>: The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is 1700 Sunshine Drive, Charvater, FL 33765 and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation at that address is Emilia Giannakopoulos.

FOURTH: Article 5 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

<u>Brard of Directors</u>: Emilia Giannakopoulos shall serve as the sole Director of the Corporation. The address of Emilia Giannakopoulos is 1700 Stushine Drive, Clearwater, 14, 33765.

FIFTH: Article 6 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby anneaded and restated in its entirety as follows:

Officers: Enulia Giannakopoulos shall serve as the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation.

The foregoing amendments to the Corporation's Articles of incorporation were adopted by the sole Director of the Corporation, without shareholder action as such shareholder action was not required.

SIXTH: The foregoing amendments to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation became effective as of January 1, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole Director, President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation has executed this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation on behalf of the Corporation, to be effective gs of Jamiary 1, 2024.

asmaggoulos By: Einilia Gianna)/opchlos President, CED and Sole Director